Adesh Institute of Medical Sciences and Research (A constituent College of Adesh University, Bathinda)

NH-7, Barmala Road, Bathinda — 151101 Sunjab (India) Ph: 0164-5055109, 5055046, 5055077, Fax: 0164-5055255, 2742902, E-mail : <u>aimsr@adeshuniversity.ac.in</u>, Website : <u>www.adeshuniversity.ac.ir</u>

DATHINDA

Ref.No.: AIMSR/MC/Estt/ARC-6/01/2k21/024

Dated: 06

## **OFFICE ORDER**

## Flying Squad (A) Adesh Institute of Medical Sciences & Research

1. The following faculty members are appointed as Flying Squad (A) of Adesh Institute of Medical Sciences & Research, Bathinda for the MBBS Batch 2020:

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty Member	Designation & Department	Designation in Anti Ragging Committee	Mobile Number
1.	Dr. Rajinderjit Singh Ahi	Prof & Head, Biochemistry	Co-ordinator	99141-18349
2.	Dr Amandeep Kaur	Assoc. Prof, Microbiology	Member	98882-88284
3.	Dr Harshi Dhingra	Asstt Prof, Pathology	Member	82838-20729
4.	Dr Arnav Kr. Roychoudhury	Asstt Prof, Pathology	Member	80543-87212
5.	Dr Paresh Prajapati	Asstt Prof, Community Medicine	Member	99045-27790

2. Remaining instructions vide this office order no. AIMSR/MC/Estt/08/2013/064 dated 27/08/2013 will remain the same.

for Adesh Institute of Medical Sciences & Research

## Copy to:

- PA to Registrar, Adesh University
- Medical Superintendent (Admn.)
- Medical Superintendent
- Chairperson, Central Anti Ragging Committee, AU
- Dean Academics
- All HsOD
- All Concerned Members
- Master file